# OP \$40.00 4033863

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM632882

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/15/2021

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jacqueline's Wholesale Bakery, Inc.		01/26/2021	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rich Products Corporation	
Street Address:	One Robert Rich Way	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14213	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4033863	JACQUELINE'S GOURMET COOKIES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3122220818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 13122220800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Christine A. Filarski

Address Line 1: 444 West Lake Street, Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213102-5888-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine A. Filarski
SIGNATURE:	/Christine A. Filarski/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=JWB Merger into RPC#page1.tif source=JWB Merger into RPC#page2.tif source=JWB Merger into RPC#page3.tif

source=JWB Merger into RPC#page4.tif source=JWB DE Merger into RPC#page1.tif source=JWB DE Merger into RPC#page2.tif

DF PC

#### The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

#### William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

PORM NOSTAR TYPES

#### Articles of Merger

的复数超级数据 医克里特氏

#### Involving Domestic Corporations, Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

Exact name, jurisdiction and date of organization of each party to the merger:

(1) EXAC	T NAME	(2) JURISDICTION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION
Rich Pro	ducts Corporation	Delaware	09/16/1993
Jacqueli	ne's Wholesale Bakery, Inc.	Massachusetts	01/01/2000
(3) The fo	oreign corporation or other entity	dis /□is not* authorized to conduct	business in the Commonwealth.
(4) Exact	name of the surviving entity: Rick	Products Corporation	
(5) Jurisd	iction under the laws of which the	surviving entity will be organized: <u>D</u>	elaware
	u,	and on the date approved by the Division is specified: 12:01 A.M. March 15	ision, unless a later effective date not more than 5, 2021
(7-8) For	each domestic corporation that is a	party to the merger:**	
(checi	k appropriate box)		
	The plan of merger was duly approvided by G.L. Chapter 156D and t		equired, by each separate voting group as pro-
OR			
	The plan of merger did not require	the approval of the shareholders.	
	+	ity, foreign corporation, or foreign of trion is organized and by its organiza	her entity was duly authorized by the law under tional documents.

\* Check appropriate box

<sup>\*\*</sup> Provide this information for each domestic corporation separately

- (10) Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
- (11) Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.
- (12) State the executive office address of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record in the foreign jurisdiction: One Robert Rich Way, Buffalo, New York 14213

(number, street, city or town, state. zip code)

Signed b	y: <u>Wiel E</u>	(signatur) of authorized individual	}
	Chairman of the board of director	rs,	
	President,		
Ø	Other officer,		
	Court-appointed fiduciary,		
on this	26th	day of <u>January</u>	, <u>2021</u>
Signed b	y: <u>Wieen </u> 2	(signature of authorized individual,	)
	Chairman of the board of director	78,	
	President,		
	Other officer,		
	Court-appointed fiduciary.		
on this	26th	day of January	, <u>2021</u> .

MA SOC Filing Number: 202130065340 Date: 2/9/2021 12:23:00 PM

#### THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

February 09, 2021 12:23 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Statem Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"JACQUELINE'S WHOLESALE BAKERY, INC.", A MASSACHUSETTS
CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "RICH PRODUCTS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF
"RICH PRODUCTS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D.
2021, AT 11:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2021.

Authentication: 202475904

Date: 02-09-21

2351261 8100M SR# 20210383458

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:53 AM 02/09/2021
FILED 11:53 AM 02/09/2021
SR 20210383458 - File Number 2351261

#### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

### JACQUELINE'S WHOLESALE BAKERY, INC. INTO RICH PRODUCTS CORPORATION

#### Under Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

**FIRST**: The name of the surviving corporation is Rich Products Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Jacqueline's Wholesale Bakery, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Merging Corporation").

**SECOND**: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

**THIRD**: The name of the surviving corporation is Rich Products Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on March 15, 2021.

**FIFTH:** The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is as follows: 1,000 shares of voting common stock, without par value, and 2,000 shares of nonvoting common stock, without par value.

**SIXTH**: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at One Robert Rich Way, Buffalo, New York 14213, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

**SEVENTH**: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

**EIGHTH:** The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, said Surviving Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 26<sup>th</sup> day of January, A.D., 2021.

Bv:

William E. Grieshober, Jr.

Sr. Vice President and

General Counsel/Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007225 FRAME: 0288

**RECORDED: 03/18/2021**